
Houghton (6-15,3-8 Empire 8) -vs- Elmira (8-12,3-8 Empire 8)
01/31/26 at Speidel Gymnasium, Elmira, NY

 
 

 
 
Houghton 58

Elmira 73

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: Speidel Gymnasium, Elmira, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Houghton 27 31 58
Elmira 40 33 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Clark,Tyson * 31 8-16 0-3 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 3 17
21 Bellamy,Lou * 35 6-16 1-5 0-1 4-11 15 2 1 5 1 1 13
08 Verschoyle,Jake * 18 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
23 Idzi,Hudson * 29 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 5 2 2 0 0 2
26 Manolopoulos,Emmanouil * 27 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 6 0 1 2
04 Sisson,Zach 23 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 2 5
01 Oates,DJ 3 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
33 Griffin,Evan 8 0-3 0-1 4-5 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
00 Bialek,Jair 11 1-3 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 3
55 Milutinovic,Filip 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 Galanis,Ioannis 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rosario,Jonathan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 4-23 8-11 12-29 41 16 9 19 1 10 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 1-11   9.09 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 13-37   35.14 % 3-12   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 23-63   36.5 % 4-23   17.4 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Cardello,Tyler * 30 8-16 3-7 4-6 5-4 9 1 2 1 0 3 23
10 Mercer,Alec * 25 5-11 4-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 3 16
02 Brown,Kelton * 34 4-7 2-3 0-3 0-8 8 0 6 1 0 3 10
00 Karkari-Mensah,Emmanuel * 26 3-8 1-5 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 9
03 Babcock,JJ * 26 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-10 12 4 3 1 2 0 5
05 Thomas,Daemon 16 3-5 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 9
23 Ba-Ahmad,Amin 3 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
33 Wilkins,Jude 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Graham,AJ 8 0-2 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
04 O'Grady,Jack 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Evans,Owen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Seeberger,Carter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 van der Sommen,Connor 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ontl,Ezra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ruggles,Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lewinsky,Sidney 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 13-35 10-19 13-30 43 14 16 15 2 13 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12 % 9-22   40.91 % 1-6   16.67 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 4-13   30.77 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 25-62   40.3 % 13-35   37.1 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houghton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmira
19:46 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KELTON

STEAL  by BELLAMY,LOU 19:46
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDELLO,TYLER
19:01 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARDELLO,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 18:39

18:27 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BABCOCK,JJ
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KELTON

TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 18:09
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:09

18:00 MISS 3PTR by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 17:43

17:43 STEAL  by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
17:39 MISS 3PTR by MERCER,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 17:28

17:28 STEAL  by MERCER,ALEC
17:22 MISS 3PTR by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BABCOCK,JJ
17:18 0-7 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by BABCOCK,JJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON 17:00 2-7 H 5
16:38 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KELTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 16:21 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by BELLAMY,LOU --

16:01 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARDELLO,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KELTON

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER,ALEC

15:33 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CARDELLO,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KELTON

MISS 3PTR by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 15:21
REBOUND OFF by IDZI,HUDSON --
GOOD TIPIN by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 15:16 6-13 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:16

15:16 SUB OUT by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
15:16 SUB OUT by MERCER,ALEC
15:16 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AJ
15:16 SUB IN by WILKINS,JUDE

SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 15:16
SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 15:16

15:08 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,AJ
STEAL  by CLARK,TYSON 15:08
GOOD DUNK by CLARK,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:05 8-13 H 5

14:44 MISS 3PTR by CARDELLO,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
GOOD JUMPER by BELLAMY,LOU 14:24 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --

14:10 TURNOVER  by WILKINS,JUDE
14:10 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,JJ
14:10 SUB OUT by CARDELLO,TYLER
14:10 SUB IN by O'GRADY,JACK
14:10 SUB IN by THOMAS,DAEMON

SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 14:10
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 14:10
MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 13:46



-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELTON
13:26 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DAEMON

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,AJ
13:19 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KELTON

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DAEMON
13:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,KELTON
13:08 SUB IN by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN

SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 13:08
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 13:08
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 13:08 12-16 H 4

12:33 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,AJ
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by GRAHAM,AJ
12:23 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 12:17 14-16 H 2

12:17 FOUL  by GRAHAM,AJ
12:17 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AJ
12:17 SUB IN by BROWN,KELTON

MISS FT by BELLAMY,LOU 12:17
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAEMON

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 11:52
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 11:52

11:50 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,JUDE
REBOUND DEF by SISSON,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELTON
11:19 TURNOVER  by O'GRADY,JACK

STEAL  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 11:19
TURNOVER  by IDZI,HUDSON 10:52

10:52 STEAL  by BROWN,KELTON
10:48 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DAEMON

STEAL  by CLARK,TYSON 10:48
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 10:41

10:41 SUB OUT by O'GRADY,JACK
10:41 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAEMON
10:41 SUB OUT by WILKINS,JUDE
10:41 SUB IN by BABCOCK,JJ
10:41 SUB IN by MERCER,ALEC
10:41 SUB IN by CARDELLO,TYLER

SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 10:41
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 10:41
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 10:41
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 10:41

10:29 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CARDELLO,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ
09:55 14-21 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KELTON

TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 09:37
09:37 STEAL  by MERCER,ALEC
09:32 MISS 3PTR by MERCER,ALEC

-- REBOUND OFF by CARDELLO,TYLER
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 09:30

09:20 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CARDELLO,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KELTON

MISS LAYUP by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU(in the paint) 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ

08:51 MISS LAYUP by BABCOCK,JJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BELLAMY,LOU 08:51
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 08:34



-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ
08:09 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARDELLO,TYLER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:08
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 08:08
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 08:08

08:04 FOUL  by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON 07:49
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --

07:49 BLOCK  by BABCOCK,JJ
GOOD TIPIN by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 07:39 16-26 H 10

07:29 MISS LAYUP by MERCER,ALEC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARDELLO,TYLER

FOUL  by BELLAMY,LOU 07:28
07:28 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by CARDELLO,TYLER

SUB OUT by SISSON,ZACH 07:28
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 07:28

07:28 MISS FT by CARDELLO,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by IDZI,HUDSON 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ
06:50 MISS 3PTR by BABCOCK,JJ

REBOUND DEF by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 06:40 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE --

06:19 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MERCER,ALEC
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KELTON

TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 05:52
05:52 STEAL  by BROWN,KELTON

FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 05:48
05:48 MISS FT by BROWN,KELTON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:48 MISS FT by BROWN,KELTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDELLO,TYLER
05:48 MISS LAYUP by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
MISS LAYUP by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU(in the paint) 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ

05:48 19-32 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MERCER,ALEC
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELTON
04:35 TURNOVER  by MERCER,ALEC

STEAL  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 04:35
04:34 FOUL  by BABCOCK,JJ
04:34 SUB OUT by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
04:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,DAEMON

SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 04:34
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,EVAN 04:34
MISS LAYUP by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,EVAN 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by MERCER,ALEC
04:25 SUB IN by EVANS,OWEN
04:12 19-35 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DAEMON

-- ASSIST  by BABCOCK,JJ
03:51 FOUL  by BABCOCK,JJ

GOOD FT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 03:51 20-35 H 15
03:51 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,JJ
03:51 SUB IN by BA-AHMAD,AMIN



SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 03:51
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 03:51
GOOD FT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 03:51 21-35 H 14

03:34 21-38 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DAEMON
-- ASSIST  by BA-AHMAD,AMIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:31
03:26 FOUL  by BA-AHMAD,AMIN

MISS FT by GRIFFIN,EVAN(fastbreak) 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,EVAN(fastbreak) 03:26 22-38 H 16

03:09 MISS LAYUP by BA-AHMAD,AMIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GALANIS,IOANNIS 03:02
03:02 MISS FT by BA-AHMAD,AMIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 03:02
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 03:02
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 03:02
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 03:02

03:02 MISS FT by BA-AHMAD,AMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARDELLO,TYLER

03:02 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DAEMON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,EVAN 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDELLO,TYLER
02:12 TURNOVER  by BA-AHMAD,AMIN
02:12 SUB OUT by BA-AHMAD,AMIN
02:12 SUB IN by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN

SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 02:12
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 02:12
SUB IN by BELLAMY,LOU 02:12
SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 02:12
TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 01:56

01:56 STEAL  by THOMAS,DAEMON

01:51 22-40 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by CARDELLO,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON 01:26 24-40 H 16
01:07 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARDELLO,TYLER
01:02 MISS 3PTR by CARDELLO,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,OWEN
00:20 MISS 3PTR by CARDELLO,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
00:01 FOUL  by EVANS,OWEN

GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 00:01 25-40 H 15
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 00:01 26-40 H 14
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 00:01 27-40 H 13

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houghton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmira
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAEMON
20:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,OWEN
20:00 SUB IN by BABCOCK,JJ
20:00 SUB IN by MERCER,ALEC

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 20:00
SUB IN by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 20:00
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 19:50

19:50 STEAL  by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN



19:34 MISS LAYUP by CARDELLO,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARDELLO,TYLER

19:31 27-42 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by CARDELLO,TYLER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 19:21

19:21 STEAL  by MERCER,ALEC
19:17 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MERCER,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU(in the paint) 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ

FOUL  by BELLAMY,LOU 18:49
18:36 27-47 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MERCER,ALEC

-- ASSIST  by CARDELLO,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 18:04 30-47 H 17
ASSIST  by IDZI,HUDSON --

17:45 TURNOVER  by BABCOCK,JJ
SUB OUT by VERSCHOYLE,JAKE 17:45
SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 17:45
GOOD JUMPER by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU(in the
paint) 17:32 32-47 H 15
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 17:09

17:09 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by CARDELLO,TYLER
17:09 32-49 H 17 GOOD FT by CARDELLO,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELTON

16:46 MISS LAYUP by CARDELLO,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:38 34-49 H 15

16:17 MISS 3PTR by CARDELLO,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 15:56 37-49 H 12
ASSIST  by IDZI,HUDSON --

15:27 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KELTON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TYSON --
MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 15:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:15 SUB OUT by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
15:15 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,JJ
15:15 SUB OUT by MERCER,ALEC
15:15 SUB IN by O'GRADY,JACK
15:15 SUB IN by THOMAS,DAEMON
15:15 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AJ

SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 15:15
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 15:15
MISS JUMPER by GALANIS,IOANNIS 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELTON
FOUL  by CLARK,TYSON 15:01

14:44 MISS LAYUP by CARDELLO,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SISSON,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 14:25 39-49 H 10

14:25 FOUL  by CARDELLO,TYLER
14:25 SUB OUT by CARDELLO,TYLER
14:25 SUB IN by MERCER,ALEC

ASSIST  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
GOOD FT by CLARK,TYSON 14:24 40-49 H 9

14:01 MISS LAYUP by MERCER,ALEC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TYSON 13:49
REBOUND OFF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 13:44

13:44 SUB OUT by O'GRADY,JACK
13:44 SUB IN by BABCOCK,JJ
13:25 40-52 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MERCER,ALEC

-- ASSIST  by BABCOCK,JJ
13:19 FOUL  by MERCER,ALEC



SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 13:19
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,EVAN 13:19
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,EVAN(in the paint) 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ
12:47 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KELTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 12:31
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 12:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELTON
FOUL  by GALANIS,IOANNIS 12:24

12:13 FOUL  by MERCER,ALEC
12:13 TURNOVER  by MERCER,ALEC
12:13 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AJ
12:13 SUB IN by CARDELLO,TYLER

SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 12:13
SUB IN by IDZI,HUDSON 12:13
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TYSON 12:10

12:10 STEAL  by CARDELLO,TYLER
12:04 40-57 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MERCER,ALEC(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 11:50
11:50 BLOCK  by BABCOCK,JJ

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDELLO,TYLER
11:43 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KELTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SISSON,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SISSON,ZACH 11:24

11:12 40-59 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DAEMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KELTON

FOUL  by GRIFFIN,EVAN 11:12
SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 11:12
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 11:12
SUB IN by BIALEK,JAIR 11:12
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 11:12

11:12 40-60 H 20 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DAEMON
MISS LAYUP by BIALEK,JAIR(in the paint) 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER,ALEC
10:44 MISS LAYUP by CARDELLO,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SISSON,ZACH 10:44
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 10:44
FOUL  by BIALEK,JAIR 10:41

10:41 40-61 H 21 GOOD FT by MERCER,ALEC
10:41 40-62 H 22 GOOD FT by MERCER,ALEC

TURNOVER  by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 10:36
10:36 STEAL  by CARDELLO,TYLER
10:15 MISS 3PTR by MERCER,ALEC

-- REBOUND OFF by BABCOCK,JJ
09:59 TURNOVER  by CARDELLO,TYLER

STEAL  by CLARK,TYSON 09:59
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 09:50
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,TYSON --
MISS TIPIN by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by IDZI,HUDSON --
MISS TIPIN by IDZI,HUDSON(in the paint) 09:38
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,TYSON --
MISS TIPIN by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ
09:33 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,JJ
09:33 SUB OUT by MERCER,ALEC
09:33 SUB IN by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
09:33 SUB IN by WILKINS,JUDE



SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 09:33
SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 09:33

09:10 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,JUDE
REBOUND DEF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
MISS 3PTR by BIALEK,JAIR 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELTON
08:39 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DAEMON

STEAL  by BIALEK,JAIR 08:39
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 08:31
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD TIPIN by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 08:27 42-62 H 20

08:07 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CARDELLO,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DAEMON

TURNOVER  by BELLAMY,LOU 07:47
07:47 STEAL  by CARDELLO,TYLER
07:40 MISS 3PTR by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN

REBOUND DEF by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU --
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,LOU 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAEMON
07:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,KELTON
07:12 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAEMON
07:12 SUB OUT by CARDELLO,TYLER
07:12 SUB IN by BABCOCK,JJ
07:12 SUB IN by MERCER,ALEC
07:12 SUB IN by GRAHAM,AJ

SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 07:12
SUB IN by CLARK,TYSON 07:12

07:00 MISS 3PTR by MERCER,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:53 44-64 H 20

06:35 44-67 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
-- ASSIST  by BABCOCK,JJ

MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,LOU(in the paint) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,LOU --

06:18 FOUL  by BABCOCK,JJ
MISS JUMPER by SISSON,ZACH 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ
FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by GRAHAM,AJ(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by IDZI,HUDSON --
TURNOVER  by IDZI,HUDSON 06:09

05:57 MISS 3PTR by BABCOCK,JJ
-- REBOUND OFF by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN

05:41 MISS LAYUP by BABCOCK,JJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:39 TURNOVER  by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
STEAL  by SISSON,ZACH 05:39
GOOD LAYUP by SISSON,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:36 46-67 H 21

05:23 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,AJ
STEAL  by SISSON,ZACH 05:23

05:21 FOUL  by BABCOCK,JJ
05:21 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AJ
05:21 SUB OUT by WILKINS,JUDE
05:21 SUB IN by BROWN,KELTON
05:21 SUB IN by CARDELLO,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by SISSON,ZACH 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN

FOUL  by IDZI,HUDSON 04:38
SUB OUT by IDZI,HUDSON 04:38
SUB IN by GALANIS,IOANNIS 04:38
SUB OUT by SISSON,ZACH 04:38



SUB IN by GRIFFIN,EVAN 04:38
04:38 46-68 H 22 GOOD FT by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
04:38 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,EVAN(in the paint) 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,JJ

03:55 MISS 3PTR by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
REBOUND DEF by GALANIS,IOANNIS --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TYSON(in the paint) 03:42 48-69 H 21
ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,EVAN --
FOUL  by BIALEK,JAIR 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by CARDELLO,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 48-70 H 22 GOOD FT by CARDELLO,TYLER
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,EVAN 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by BROWN,KELTON
02:58 48-72 H 24 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,KELTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRIFFIN,EVAN 02:58
02:58 SUB OUT by KARKARI-MENSAH,EMMAN
02:58 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,JJ
02:58 SUB OUT by MERCER,ALEC
02:58 SUB OUT by CARDELLO,TYLER
02:58 SUB IN by SEEBERGER,CARTER
02:58 SUB IN by VAN DER SOMMEN,CONNO
02:58 SUB IN by ONTL,EZRA
02:58 SUB IN by BA-AHMAD,AMIN

SUB OUT by CLARK,TYSON 02:58
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,EVAN 02:58
SUB IN by OATES,DJ 02:58
SUB IN by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 02:58

02:58 MISS FT by BROWN,KELTON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,LOU --
MISS 3PTR by OATES,DJ 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KELTON
02:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:57 SUB OUT by BROWN,KELTON
02:57 SUB IN by EVANS,OWEN

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,LOU 02:57
SUB IN by SISSON,ZACH 02:57

02:20 TURNOVER  by EVANS,OWEN
GOOD JUMPER by OATES,DJ 01:57 50-72 H 22
FOUL  by OATES,DJ 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by BA-AHMAD,AMIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 SUB OUT by EVANS,OWEN
01:43 SUB IN by LEWINSKY,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by GALANIS,IOANNIS 01:43
SUB OUT by MANOLOPOULOS,EMMANOU 01:43
SUB IN by ROSARIO,JONATHAN 01:43
SUB IN by MILUTINOVIC,FILIP 01:43

01:43 50-73 H 23 GOOD FT by BA-AHMAD,AMIN
01:43 SUB OUT by BA-AHMAD,AMIN
01:43 SUB IN by RUGGLES,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by BIALEK,JAIR 01:24 53-73 H 20
ASSIST  by OATES,DJ --

01:09 TURNOVER  by VAN DER SOMMEN,CONNO
STEAL  by MILUTINOVIC,FILIP 01:09
MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,JONATHAN 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DER SOMMEN,CONNO
00:53 MISS 3PTR by VAN DER SOMMEN,CONNO

REBOUND DEF by SISSON,ZACH --
00:46 FOUL  by LEWINSKY,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by MILUTINOVIC,FILIP(in the paint) 00:44 55-73 H 18



ASSIST  by BIALEK,JAIR --
00:24 MISS LAYUP by VAN DER SOMMEN,CONNO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWINSKY,SIDNEY
00:20 MISS TIPIN by LEWINSKY,SIDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIALEK,JAIR --
00:19 FOUL  by LEWINSKY,SIDNEY

MISS FT by BIALEK,JAIR(fastbreak) 00:19
REBOUND OFF by SISSON,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by OATES,DJ(in the paint) 00:17 57-73 H 16

00:17 FOUL  by LEWINSKY,SIDNEY
GOOD FT by OATES,DJ 00:17 58-73 H 15


